YouGov Survey: Global Elections You

Sample 1156 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted May 2 - 6, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.5%

1. As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.

Yes No Not sure
The United States 86% 5% 9%
India 13% 8% 79%
Indonesia 4% 7% 89%
Iran 4% 18% 78%
Mexico 13% 10% 77%
Pakistan 5% 10% 84%
Russia 27% 18% 55%
Taiwan 10% 9% 82%
The United Kingdom 13% 17% 71%
Ukraine 7% 23% 71%
China 5% 26% 69%
Germany 8% 11% 81%
Brazil 9% 11% 80%
Canada 11% 14% 75%
France 10% 11% 79%
Iraq 4% 14% 82%
Israel 13% 18% 69%
[taly 9% 10% 81%
Japan 6% 11% 83%

Nigeria 5% 9% 87%




YouGov Survey: Global Elections You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 2 - 6, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.079 to 6.529, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.684.

1156
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.
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May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1A. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — The United States
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 86% 88% 83% 81% 83% 89% 89% 90% 74% 81% 80%
No 5% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 4% 11% 3% 3%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 15% 12% 7% 6% 6% 15% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,142) (518) (624) (243) (224) (397) (278) (720) (148) (159) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 86% 89% 80% 88% 89% 90% 81% 92% 93% 84% 88% 85% 86%
No 5% 5% 3% 6% 4% 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 6% 6% 4%
Not sure 9% 6% 16% 5% 7% 4% 13% 5% 3% 14% 6% 9% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (379) (444) (319) (395) (362) (488) (321) (220) (203) (244) (431) (264)




YouGov Survey: Global Elections
May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1B. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — India
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 17% 10% 17% 14% 12% 12% 14% 10% 11% 14%
No 8% 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7%
Not sure 79% 74% 83% 72% 81% 81% 79% 78% 81% 81% 79%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (520) (622) (245) (223) (398) (276) (719) (148) (161) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 13% 17% 11% 11% 18% 10% 10% 16% 18% 15% 14% 10% 16%
No 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 8% 10% 6% 9% 15% 6% 8% 7%
Not sure 79% 74% 80% 82% 74% 82% 79% 79% 73% 71% 80% 82% 77%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (377) (445) (320) (390) (362) (493) (320) (218) (201) (244) (431) (266)
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May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1C. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Indonesia
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 4% 5% 3% 7% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 2% 6%
No 7% 9% 5% 11% 3% 8% 7% 7% 8% 7% 7%
Not sure 89% 86% 92% 83% 94% 87% 91% 89% 86% 91% 87%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,148) (520) (628) (244) (225) (398) (281) (721) (151) (161) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 6%
No % 9% 5% 8% 7% 8% % % 9% 11% 6% % 5%
Not sure 89% 88% 91% 87% 88% 88% 89% 87% 89% 86% 90% 90% 88%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,148) (379) (447) (322) (395) (364) (494) (321) (219) (200) (244) (437) (267)
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May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1D. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Iran
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 4% 5% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 4% 2%
No 18% 23% 13% 14% 16% 18% 22% 20% 12% 13% 16%
Not sure 78% 73% 83% 80% 81% 77% 74% 76% 82% 82% 83%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,150) (521) (629) (245) (226) (401) (278) (722) (150) (163) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5%
No 18% 19% 16% 18% 20% 21% 17% 19% 22% 22% 19% 16% 16%
Not sure 78% 77% 81% 76% 76% 73% 79% 75% 74% 2% 79% 81% 78%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,150) (379) (448) (323) (393) (365) (497) (319) (219) (203) (245) (438) (264)
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1E. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Mexico
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 16% 11% 17% 14% 14% 10% 14% 11% 19% 6%
No 10% 15% 5% 8% 8% 12% 11% 10% 8% 11% 10%
Not sure 7% 69% 84% 76% 78% 74% 79% 76% 81% 70% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (519) (621) (245) (219) (397) (279) (718) (149) (160) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 13% 15% 12% 13% 16% 13% 11% 14% 17% 12% 15% 11% 17%
No 10% 10% 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 11% 13% 14% 11% 10% 7%
Not sure 7% 74% 78% 7% 74% 76% 79% 75% 70% 74% 75% 79% 76%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (376) (446) (318) (388) (360) (493) (318) (215) (199) (242) (434) (265)
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May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1F. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Pakistan
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 6% 6% 6% 1%
No 10% 12% 9% 10% 9% 11% 12% 11% 7% 10% 13%
Not sure 84% 81% 87% 84% 87% 82% 83% 83% 87% 84% 86%
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (518) (628) (244) (224) (400) (278) (723) (147) (162) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% % 5% 4% 6% 5% %
No 10% 12% 8% 12% 11% 13% 11% 9% 14% 16% 10% 9% 8%
Not sure 84% 83% 87% 82% 84% 82% 85% 84% 81% 80% 84% 85% 85%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,146) (377) (447) (322) (393) (364) (492) (321) (218) (201) (244) (433) (268)
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1G. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Russia
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 27% 31% 23% 23% 19% 30% 36% 31% 26% 12% 16%
No 18% 22% 13% 19% 18% 16% 18% 17% 14% 24% 17%
Not sure 55% 46% 64% 58% 63% 54% 46% 51% 60% 64% 67%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (516) (622) (244) (222) (395) (277) (721) (145) (159) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 27% 32% 24% 26% 36% 25% 23% 34% 30% 27% 30% 27% 25%
No 18% 18% 17% 18% 19% 20% 17% 17% 24% 18% 16% 17% 21%
Not sure 55% 50% 59% 56% 44% 54% 59% 49% 46% 55% 55% 56% 54%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (375) (443) (320) (389) (363) (490) (319) (215) (199) (244) (431) (264)
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May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1H. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Taiwan
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 13% 6% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 10%
No 9% 12% 5% 11% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9% 9% 10%
Not sure 82% 75% 88% 80% 81% 81% 85% 82% 81% 81% 81%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,147) (519) (628) (245) (223) (400) (279) (723) (151) (159) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 10% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11%
No 9% 12% 6% 8% 8% 10% 8% 8% 14% 11% % 9% %
Not sure 82% 78% 84% 83% 79% 80% 83% 81% 75% 80% 82% 82% 81%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,147) (379) (446) (322) (394) (364) (495) (321) (217) (201) (244) (438) (264)
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11. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — The United Kingdom
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 15% 10% 14% 15% 10% 13% 13% 12% 11% 12%
No 17% 20% 14% 14% 13% 19% 20% 18% 13% 14% 14%
Not sure 71% 65% 76% 73% 72% 71% 67% 68% 75% 75% 74%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (518) (625) (245) (224) (397) (277) (719) (149) (161) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 13% 13% 11% 14% 14% 13% 12% 11% 15% 12% 13% 11% 17%
No 17% 19% 16% 15% 21% 16% 17% 16% 24% 18% 17% 18% 14%
Not sure 71% 67% 73% 71% 66% 71% 71% 73% 61% 70% 70% 72% 69%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (378) (446) (319) (392) (362) (494) (318) (218) (201) (244) (433) (265)
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May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1J. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Ukraine
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 7% 7% 6% 9% 5% 6% 9% 7% 7% 6% 8%
No 23% 29% 17% 19% 15% 28% 27% 25% 19% 15% 19%
Not sure 71% 64% 77% 73% 79% 66% 65% 68% 75% 79% 73%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (519) (621) (241) (223) (399) (277) (722) (147) (157) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 7% 5% 5% 11% 8% % 8% % 5% 7% % 5% 9%
No 23% 26% 22% 20% 27% 24% 20% 22% 37% 27% 24% 22% 20%
Not sure 71% 68% 73% 70% 65% 69% 2% 2% 58% 67% 69% 72% 72%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,140) (376) (441) (323) (391) (365) (492) (315) (219) (202) (242) (433) (263)
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1K. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — China
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4%
No 26% 33% 20% 21% 23% 27% 33% 29% 15% 26% 21%
Not sure 69% 62% 76% 74% 71% 67% 64% 66% 78% 70% 74%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141) (517) (624) (245) (222) (395) (279) (717) (150) (161) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 5% 6% 3% 6% 4% % 5% 5% 6% 6% % 4% 3%
No 26% 28% 26% 25% 31% 28% 24% 26% 35% 29% 27% 24% 27%
Not sure 69% 66% 71% 69% 65% 65% 71% 69% 59% 65% 66% 72% 69%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,141) (379) (445) (317) (391) (361) (491) (317) (217) (201) (241) (436) (263)
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1L. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Germany
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 8% 9% 8% 11% 3% 9% 10% 10% 7% 4% 5%
No 11% 14% 7% 10% 11% 12% 9% 10% 12% 11% 14%
Not sure 81% 77% 85% 79% 86% 78% 81% 80% 81% 85% 81%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (518) (622) (244) (222) (396) (278) (717) (148) (162) (113)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 8% 8% 6% 11% 9% 11% 6% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% %
No 11% 14% 10% 9% 13% 11% 10% 9% 17% 8% 14% 9% 13%
Not sure 81% 78% 84% 80% 7% 79% 84% 81% 73% 81% 78% 83% 80%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,140) (378) (443) (319) (392) (361) (490) (319) (217) (200) (242) (434) (264)
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1M. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Brazil
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 10% 8% 8% 6% 12% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8%
No 11% 15% 8% 16% 11% 9% 11% 12% 11% 8% 8%
Not sure 80% 75% 85% 76% 83% 80% 80% 78% 81% 84% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,141) (517) (624) (244) (222) (399) (276) (717) (148) (161) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 10% % 10% 11% 10% 7% 12% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10%
No 11% 13% 11% 10% 13% 12% 11% 9% 20% 16% 13% 10% 8%
Not sure 80% 77% 82% 80% 76% 78% 82% 79% 72% 76% 79% 81% 82%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (381) (444) (316) (392) (360) (490) (321) (219) (199) (241) (438) (263)
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1N. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Canada
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 11% 13% 10% 13% 9% 11% 11% 12% 8% 12% 9%
No 14% 18% 10% 15% 11% 17% 12% 15% 11% 13% 12%
Not sure 75% 70% 80% 73% 80% 72% 77% 73% 81% 75% 79%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (519) (619) (243) (222) (395) (278) (717) (148) (158) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 11% 11% 9% 14% 10% 14% 11% 10% 13% 10% 10% 11% 14%
No 14% 15% 13% 13% 16% 15% 14% 14% 18% 11% 15% 14% 14%
Not sure 75% 74% 7% 74% 74% 2% 75% 76% 69% 79% 76% 75% 72%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,138) (377) (443) (318) (390) (361) (491) (317) (216) (201) (240) (434) (263)
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10. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — France
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 10% 12% 8% 14% 5% 9% 12% 11% 11% 5% 5%
No 11% 15% 8% 10% 12% 12% 11% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Not sure 79% 72% 85% 75% 83% 78% 78% 7% 79% 85% 86%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,145) (521) (624) (245) (224) (398) (278) (719) (149) (162) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 11% 8% 14% 10% 12% % 10% 10%
No 11% 13% 10% 11% 14% 12% 10% 11% 17% 10% 15% 11% 10%
Not sure 79% 76% 81% 79% 76% 7% 82% 75% 73% 78% 78% 79% 80%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (379) (447) (319) (393) (363) (492) (320) (218) (202) (244) (434) (265)
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YouGov Survey: Global Elections
May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1P. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Iraq
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 5% 1% 3% 6% 2% 2%
No 14% 17% 12% 13% 12% 16% 16% 16% 11% 11% 13%
Not sure 82% 80% 84% 82% 86% 79% 82% 81% 83% 86% 85%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (521) (620) (244) (222) (396) (279) (717) (150) (160) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4%
No 14% 17% 12% 14% 16% 17% 14% 15% 18% 22% 15% 13% 11%
Not sure 82% 79% 85% 82% 81% 79% 83% 80% 79% 74% 82% 84% 85%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (376) (446) (319) (392) (363) (489) (320) (218) (200) (242) (434) (265)
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1Q. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Israel
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 13% 12% 14% 7% 10% 15% 18% 15% 11% 9% 7%
No 18% 23% 14% 18% 14% 22% 18% 20% 15% 14% 15%
Not sure 69% 65% 72% 75% 76% 63% 64% 65% 73% 7% 78%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (520) (623) (244) (224) (397) (278) (719) (149) (160) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 13% 13% 10% 16% 17% 17% 13% 13% 14% 15% 13% 13% 12%
No 18% 21% 19% 15% 24% 19% 18% 18% 24% 17% 21% 18% 17%
Not sure 69% 66% 71% 69% 59% 63% 69% 69% 61% 68% 66% 69% 71%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,143) (376) (445) (322) (392) (364) (490) (321) (218) (203) (243) (431) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Global Elections
May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1R. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Italy
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 9% 10% 6% 9% 7%
No 10% 13% 8% 14% 9% 8% 11% 10% 12% 12% 10%
Not sure 81% 77% 85% 74% 84% 84% 81% 81% 82% 79% 83%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (517) (625) (245) (221) (396) (280) (724) (147) (157) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 10% % 9% 10% 9% 6% 13% 9% 11% % 9% 9%
No 10% 13% 10% 8% 12% 9% 11% 8% 14% 16% 9% 9% 9%
Not sure 81% 77% 83% 83% 79% 82% 83% 79% 7% 73% 84% 82% 82%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,142) (373) (445) (324) (393) (366) (489) (320) (218) (200) (244) (432) (266)
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YouGov Survey: Global Elections
May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1S. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Japan
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 6% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 4%
No 11% 14% 7% 12% 10% 11% 9% 11% 12% 8% 11%
Not sure 83% 78% 88% 81% 84% 84% 84% 83% 81% 86% 86%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,145) (520) (625) (244) (222) (400) (279) (718) (152) (160) (115)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 6% % 4% 8% 6% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 6% 5% %
No 11% 12% 11% 9% 13% 10% 10% 12% 13% 10% 10% 11% 9%
Not sure 83% 81% 86% 82% 80% 83% 84% 83% 7% 81% 84% 83% 84%
Totals 100% 100%  101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,145) (380) (446) (319) (394) (361) (494) (319) (217) (201) (242) (438) (264)
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YouGov Survey: Global Elections
May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens You
1T. Knowledge of Global Elections in 2024 — Nigeria
As far as you know, have the following had a national election — or are they expected to have one — in 20247?
Note: The first 10 countries have national elections in 2024, while the last 10 do not.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 5% 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 4% 3% 13% 3% 5%
No 9% 11% 7% 11% 10% 8% 7% 9% 10% 6% 6%
Not sure 87% 83% 90% 82% 87% 88% 89% 87% 77% 90% 90%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,141) (520) (621) (245) (226) (393) (277) (714) (151) (162) (114)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 6% 2% 9%
No 9% 12% 6% 9% 8% 9% 10% % 11% 17% % 8% 5%
Not sure 87% 82% 90% 87% 85% 87% 85% 88% 86% 79% 87% 90% 86%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,141) (382) (443) (316) (392) (362) (488) (322) (217) (201) (240) (433) (267)
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YouGov Survey: Global Elections
May 2 - 6, 2024 - 1156 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

May 2 - 6, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.079 to 6.529, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.684.

1156
=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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